


















280 S 400 W  .  Salt Lake City  .  Utah  .  84101  .  801.595.6700  .  www.mhtn.com 

Construction Observation Report Report No.28 

Project: SLC Mosquito Abatement District Phase 2 Date: 30 July 2025 
Project No.: 2023546 Arrival Time:  1:00pm 
 Departure Time: 2:20pm 

 Attendees: Representing: Email: 
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X 
X 
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X 
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X 
X 
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Ary Faraji 
Greg White 
Brad Sorensen 
Rob Czubak 
Cooper Eckman 
Robert Tracy 
Tony Leafa 
Chris Ramsey 
Jonathan Wallace 
Robert Pinon 
Libbie Robinson 
Zach Smith 

SLC MAD 
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Eckman Construction 
Eckman Construction 
Eckman Construction 
Eckman Construction 
Eckman Construction 
MHTN Architects 
MHTN Architects 
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ary@slcmad.org 
greg@slcmad.org 
brad@slcmad.org 
rjc@mocasystems.com 
ce@eckmanconst.com 
rt@eckmanconst.com 
tl@eckmanconst.com 
cramsey@eckmanconst.com 
Jw@eckmanconst.com 
robert.pinon@mhtn.com 
libbie.robinson@mhtn.com 
zach.smith@mhtn.com 

 

 X – In attendance 

Report By: Zach Smith 

Work in Progress (as observed by MHTN Architects): 
Weather:  sunny, dry 
Temperature (oF): 96 degrees 

 
Construction Status (as reported by Contractor): 

Estimated % Complete: 29% 
Conformance with Schedule: Tracking 
 

Building and Schedule Logistics: 

• Site 
o Starting work on waterline between building C in about two weeks (11th) 
o SLC MAD team building event next Friday 
o Planning to backfill or add metal plates for driving 
o Once the water is finished, move to sewer drain 
o Fire suppression water will need to be shut off. 
o Enbridge can do the tie-in once ownership signs/pays contract 

• Lab 
o MEP is underway, planning to finish up next week 
o Drywall to come next 
o TPO installed on roof and they still need to tie-in roof drain 
o Power is being coordinated with electrical 
o Thinking of having a conduit to be run to the west for backup power 

• Cage 2 & Vault 
o Steel is underway 

• Hanger 
o CO has been sent out and MHTN will review with Structural 
o Rebar for footings is on site now 
o Need to start excavation 
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Next Meeting: 6 August 2025 at 1pm 
Location: SLC MAD On Site Trailer 

 
End of Observation Report No. 28 
Minutes will stand as recorded unless notified within 3 working days of any discrepancies or inaccuracies. 

  


